Please 
note there will be a credit card usage fee of two percent (2%) on the total auction 
purchase price for all live and internet auctions. For live auctions (only), the two 
percent (2%) fee will only apply up to the credit card payment limit of fifteen thousand 
dollars (USD$15,000). For internet auctions, there is no limit on the amount that may 
be charged by credit card. This two percent (2%) fee shall be applied except where 
prohibited by applicable law. 

By bidding at auction, Buyer agrees that Buyer has read and agrees to the Buyer’s